ETAS ID: TM804994

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Surgalign SPV, Inc.		04/21/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xtant Medical Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	664 Cruiser Lane		
City:	Belgrade		
State/Country:	MONTANA		
Postal Code:	59714		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6839669	COFIX	
Registration Number:	Registration Number: 4586176 INTERLAMINAR STABILIZATION		
Registration Number:	3955728	COFLEX-F	
Registration Number:	3190053	COFLEX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038639700

Email: phirschman@sheridanross.com

Pamela N. Hirschman, Sheridan Ross P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10576TM-56	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUBMITTER: Pamela N. Hirschman	
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela N. Hirschman/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment to Xtant - SB#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008049 FRAME: 0174 source=TM Assignment to Xtant - SB#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008049 FRAME: 0175

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Surgalign SPV, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("ASSIGNOR") having an address of 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, to Xtant Medical Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("ASSIGNEE") having an address of 664 Cruiser Lane, Belgrade, Montana 59714, effective as of the signature date below.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of rights in the marks "COFLEX", "COFLEX-F", "INTERLAMINAR STABILIZATION" and "COFIX", and the trademark registrations listed on the attached Exhibit A (the Marks");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, transfer, assign and convey to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, all associated goodwill of the business in connection with the Marks are used, the right to sue for past infringement, and all trademark applications and registrations therefor, including the the trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on its behalf as provided for below.

Date: 4-21-2023 By: Seen E. Browne

Name: Sean E. Browne

Title: President, CEO

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Source	App. No./Reg. No.	Goods	
COFIX	USPTO	App 88086222 Reg 6839669	Class 10 Surgical implants comprising artificial material, surgical instruments for spinal stabilization	
INTERLAMINAR STABILIZATION	USPTO	App 85658023 Reg 4586176	Class 10 Medical and surgical devices, in particular surgically implantable spinal stabilization devices for treating spinal disease or instability; surgical implants comprising artificial materials; medical and surgical instruments for use in spinal surgery; surgical instruments to diagnose and treat spinal and bone disorders and disease; surgical access devices, namely, cannulae, surgical retractors and endoscopes; medical and surgical kits containing the foregoing	
COFLEX-F	USPTO	App 77942097 Reg 3955728	Class 10 Surgical implants comprising artificial material, surgical instruments for spinal stabilization	
COFLEX	USPTO	App 78595007 Reg 3190053	Class 10 Surgical implants comprising artificial material, surgical instruments for spinal stabilization	
COFLEX	Germany	App 30648288.6 Reg 30648288	Class 10: Surgical implants containing artificial material; surgical instruments for spinal and spinal stabilization	
COFIX	United Kingdom	App UK00918102997 Reg UK00918102997	Class 10. Medical apparatus, instruments and articles; surgical implants comprising artificial material, surgical instruments for spinal stabilization.	
COFLEX	United Kingdom	App UK00905343751 Reg UK00905343751	Class 10. Surgical implants comprising artificial material, surgical instruments for spinal stabilization.	
COFIX	EU trade marks	App 18102997 Reg 18102997	Class 10 Medical apparatus, instruments and articles; surgical implants comprising artificial material, surgical instruments for spinal stabilization.	
COFLEX	EU trade marks	App 5343751 Reg 5343751	Class 10 Surgical implants comprising artificial material, surgical instruments for spinal stabilization.	

RECORDED: 04/21/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008049 FRAME: 0177